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AlgonquinProposals for:

BP11164049 Highland Ave Multi-use Trail from Tanglewood Dr to Haegers Bend Rd $306,970 $211,042

Totals: $306,970 $211,042Algonquin 1 project(s)

Algonquin TownshipProposals for:

II11164071 Crystal Lake Rd and Silver Lake Roundabout $2,500,000 $2,000,000

Totals: $2,500,000 $2,000,000Algonquin Township 1 project(s)

AuroraProposals for:

BP09164115 Edgelawn Dr Bikeway Project $428,051 $322,440

BP09164116 Montgomery Rd Multi-use Path $567,585 $430,068

SI09164094 Indian Trail Rd from IL25/Aurora Av to Pensbury Ln $1,140,009 $905,607

TI09164051 Aurora Transportation Center (ATC) Enhancements $14,585,612 $8,625,982

Totals: $16,721,257 $10,284,097Aurora 4 project(s)

BarringtonProposals for:

BE03164072 US14 Grade Separation at CN/WCL Railway $62,668,750 $39,687,000

BP03164117 US 14/Northwest Hwy from Hough St to Lake Zurich Rd $5,262,000 $1,409,000

Totals: $67,930,750 $41,096,000Barrington 2 project(s)

Bedford ParkProposals for:

II06164073 71st St at Sayre Av $131,000 $96,000

II06164074 Harlem Av at 71st St $368,000 $256,000

Totals: $499,000 $352,000Bedford Park 2 project(s)

BensenvilleProposals for:

BP08164118 Church Rd from Irving Park Rd to Grove Av $647,024 $477,620

BP08164119 Church Rd from Jefferson St to Grand Av $1,389,000 $789,600

BP08164120 EOWA Corridor Bike Trail $872,200 $693,760

BP08164121 George St from York Rd to County Line Rd $821,489 $609,191

BP08164122 Jefferson St from Church Rd to York Rd $582,000 $417,600

BP08164123 IL 83 from Bryn Mawr Av to Foster Av $414,672 $299,738

BP08164124 York Rd from Washington St to Grand Av $1,259,000 $1,007,200

Totals: $5,985,385 $4,294,709Bensenville 7 project(s)

BerwynProposals for:

DR05164108 Public Works Vehicle Replacement - 1990 Dump Truck $115,000 $92,000

DR05164109 Public Works Vehicle Replacement - 1999 Dump Truck $85,560 $68,448

II05164075 16st St from Harlem Av to Ridgeland Av $1,653,020 $59,600
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Totals: $1,853,580 $220,048Berwyn 3 project(s)

CDOTProposals for:

BE01164077 71st St and CSX Grade Separation (GS19) $17,260,000 $13,808,000

BP01164125 43rd St Access Bridge to Lakefront Trail $24,545,000 $17,320,000

OT01164101 Chicago Water Taxi - Diesel-Electric Hybrid Vessels $2,800,000 $2,240,000

OT01164102 Divvy Bike Sharing Program-2016 Expansion $6,000,000 $4,800,000

TI01164052 Monroe Station Reconstruction CTA Red Line $77,500,000 $5,000,000

TI01164053 State/Lake Reconstruction - CTA Loop Elevated $97,600,000 $92,000,000

TI01164054 Washington Station Reconstruction - CTA Blue Line $81,500,000 $4,900,000

Totals: $307,205,000 $140,068,000CDOT 7 project(s)

Clarendon HillsProposals for:

BP08164126 Prospect Av Bicycle Route Improvements $86,875 $63,500

TI08164055 Burlington Av Metra Warming Station $958,750 $671,400

TI08164056 Prospect Ave Access to Metra Improvements $842,100 $578,080

TI08164113 Burlington Av Metra Station Bicycle Parking Shelter $58,700 $44,160

Totals: $1,946,425 $1,357,140Clarendon Hills 4 project(s)

Cook County DOTHProposals for:

II04164079 I-294 at IL 64/North Av $39,691,908 $29,469,874

II13164078 I-294 Ramps to Franklin Av/Green St $56,086,251 $40,768,334

Totals: $95,778,159 $70,238,208Cook County DOTH 2 project(s)

Crystal LakeProposals for:

BP11164127 Prairie Path Re-Route $136,696 $109,356

Totals: $136,696 $109,356Crystal Lake 1 project(s)

CTAProposals for:

DR01164110 Electric Buses and Charging Stations $25,000,000 $20,000,000

TI01164057 Red and Purple Line Modernization-Phase One $310,000,000 $125,000,000

TI01164058 Ashland Av Transit Signal Priority and Signal Modernization-Irving Park Rd to 
Cermak Rd

$12,000,000 $9,600,000

TI01164059 Bus Slow Zone Elimination Program $24,958,580 $20,000,000

Totals: $371,958,580 $174,600,000CTA 4 project(s)

DuPage County DOTProposals for:

BP08164128 I-88 Central DuPage Regional Bikeway $3,545,579 $2,080,700

BP08164129 Benedictine Connector $3,751,267 $992,000

BP08164130 Gary Av Trail $2,596,300 $729,840

Totals: $9,893,146 $3,802,540DuPage County DOT 3 project(s)

EvanstonProposals for:

SI02164095 Green Bay Rd Corridor Improvements $2,850,000 $1,920,000

Totals: $2,850,000 $1,920,000Evanston 1 project(s)

FPD of Kane  CountyProposals for:
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BP09164148 Fox River Trail UPRR Underpass $2,218,620 $1,774,896

Totals: $2,218,620 $1,774,896FPD of Kane  County 1 project(s)

FPD of W ill CountyProposals for:

BP12164164 Black Rd Trail from DuPage River Trail to Rock Run Trail $3,276,270 $1,644,630

Totals: $3,276,270 $1,644,630FPD of W ill County 1 project(s)

FrankfortProposals for:

BP12164132 Harlem Av Trail from Old Plank Rd Trail to Laraway Rd $425,688 $262,000

BP12164133 Harlem Av Multi-use Trail from US30/Lincoln Hwy to Laraway Rd $1,727,000 $1,301,600

BP12164134 Hickory Creek Multi-Use Trail $557,000 $426,000

BP12164135 Sauk Trail Rd from 80th Av to Harlem Av $752,000 $560,000

BP12164136 Sauk Trail Rd from Larch Rd to 88th Av $1,050,000 $800,000

BP12164137 Sauk Trail Rd from Pfeiffer Rd to IL 43/Harlem Av $1,379,034 $1,008,000

BP12164166 LaGrange Rd from Pleasant Hill Rd to Nebraska St $166,000 $124,800

Totals: $6,056,722 $4,482,400Frankfort 7 project(s)

GenevaProposals for:

BP09164138 IL 38/E State St from IL 25/Bennett St to Kirk Rd $717,393 $452,550

II09164076 IL 38/E State St from IL 25/Bennett St to Kirk Rd $5,560,262 $4,083,068

Totals: $6,277,655 $4,535,618Geneva 2 project(s)

Glen EllynProposals for:

BP08164139 Taylor Av Underpass $2,860,000 $300,000

Totals: $2,860,000 $300,000Glen Ellyn 1 project(s)

GlenviewProposals for:

BP02164140 Chestnut Av Multi-Use Path $597,881 $478,304

BP02164141 Milwaukee and Lake Av Multi-use Path $753,011 $523,808

Totals: $1,350,892 $1,002,112Glenview 2 project(s)

Hanover ParkProposals for:

BP03164145 Sycamore Av, Walnut Av and Unmarked Street Bike Lanes $134,000 $8,000

BP08164144 Hawks Hollow Forest Preserve Trail Connection $109,000 $7,200

Totals: $243,000 $15,200Hanover Park 2 project(s)

Highland ParkProposals for:

BP10164142 Clavey Rd from Barberry Rd to Skokie Valley Bike Path $108,000 $78,400

BP10164143 Walker Av from St. Johns Av to Oak St $180,000 $132,000

Totals: $288,000 $210,400Highland Park 2 project(s)

Hoffman EstatesProposals for:

BP03164146 Lakewood/Eagle/Central Bicycle Connections $412,425 $308,340

Totals: $412,425 $308,340Hoffman Estates 1 project(s)

Homer GlenProposals for:

BP12164147 Homer Glen Heroes Bike Trail-Goodings Grove Extension $312,001 $249,600
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Totals: $312,001 $249,600Homer Glen 1 project(s)

IDOTProposals for:

BE01164081 I-90 from Cumberland Av to Harlem Av (EB Improvement) $15,900,000 $9,100,000

II02164080 Golf Rd at Harms Rd $948,750 $660,000

II02164083 Willow Rd at Pfingsten Rd $1,405,575 $1,004,400

II10164082 IL 176 at Roberts Rd $1,221,250 $860,000

OT13164103 Ramp Metering I-55 Expansion and Dan Ryan Enhancement $3,872,000 $3,097,600

SI06164096 Wolf Rd from 153rd St to 159th St $159,000 $111,200

SI10164097 US45/Lake St from Rollins Rd to Dada Dr/Grant Av $123,000 $85,600

TI13164060 Edens Expressway/I-94 Bus on Shoulder $8,570,794 $6,856,635

Totals: $32,200,369 $21,775,435IDOT 8 project(s)

IEPAProposals for:

DR13164111 Railserve\Ingredion Switcher Locomotive Engine Replacement $4,142,000 $2,692,300

DR13164112 Chicago Area Green Fleet Grant Program $14,000,000 $7,000,000

OT13164105 Northeastern Illinois Public Information and Education Campaign $3,000,000 $2,400,000

Totals: $21,142,000 $12,092,300IEPA 3 project(s)

Kane County DOTProposals for:

BP09164149 Longmeadow Parkway Bike Path Extensions $1,831,130 $1,400,023

Totals: $1,831,130 $1,400,023Kane County DOT 1 project(s)

Lake CountyProposals for:

SI10164098 Butterfield Rd from Allanson Rd to Buckley Rd/Peterson Rd $1,019,610 $739,690

SI10164099 US 12/Rand Rd from IL 176/Liberty St to Miller Rd $2,402,430 $1,836,960

SI10164100 Sunset Av/Golf Rd/Glenwood Av from McAree Rd to IL 137/Sheridan Rd $2,115,400 $1,508,320

Totals: $5,537,440 $4,084,970Lake County 3 project(s)

Lake County DOTProposals for:

II10164086 Fairfield Rd at IL 134 $984,000 $699,000

Totals: $984,000 $699,000Lake County DOT 1 project(s)

Lake County Forest PreservesProposals for:

BP10164050 Lyons Woods Bike Path $2,795,000 $2,000,000

BP10164131 Middlefork Savanna Forest Preserve Trail $2,862,391 $2,066,320

Totals: $5,657,391 $4,066,320Lake County Forest Preserves 2 project(s)

Lake ForestProposals for:

II10164084 IL43/Waukegan Rd at Everett Rd $2,423,500 $1,903,200

Totals: $2,423,500 $1,903,200Lake Forest 1 project(s)

Lake in the HillsProposals for:

BP11164150 Lakewood Rd from Miller Rd to Algonquin Rd $1,125,000 $60,000

II11164085 Lakewood Rd at Miller Rd $2,130,000 $80,000

Totals: $3,255,000 $140,000Lake in the Hills 2 project(s)
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MoneeProposals for:

BE12164087 Egyptian Trail from Monee-Manhattan Rd to Governors Hwy $4,348,700 $1,420,000

Totals: $4,348,700 $1,420,000Monee 1 project(s)

MundeleinProposals for:

BP10164151 McKinley Av Commuter Bridge over CN at Metra $4,730,000 $1,680,000

BP10164152 Maple Av Bike Path $1,268,125 $974,500

BP10164153 Midlothian Rd Multi-Use Path $729,709 $562,395

TI10164061 McKinley Av Commuter Bridge over CN RR at Mundelein Metra Station $4,600,000 $1,680,000

Totals: $11,327,834 $4,896,895Mundelein 4 project(s)

NapervilleProposals for:

BP08164154 North Aurora Rd Underpass at CN/EJ&E $32,841,000 $7,111,000

Totals: $32,841,000 $7,111,000Naperville 1 project(s)

NilesProposals for:

TI03164062 Access to Milwaukee Av and Oakton St Bus Service $1,275,000 $848,000

Totals: $1,275,000 $848,000Niles 1 project(s)

Oak ForestProposals for:

BP07164155 Bike to Metra $7,412,300 $371,200

Totals: $7,412,300 $371,200Oak Forest 1 project(s)

Orland ParkProposals for:

BP06164156 108th Av Trail Connection $215,700 $150,800

II06164088 151st St and Regent Dr $239,000 $169,600

Totals: $454,700 $320,400Orland Park 2 project(s)

PaceProposals for:

OT13164106 Rideshare Real-Time Pilot Project $877,000 $877,000

OT13164107 Vanpool Program $26,016,000 $26,016,000

Totals: $26,893,000 $26,893,000Pace 2 project(s)

Palos HeightsProposals for:

BP06164157 Ridgeland Av from College Dr to 135th St $985,000 $788,000

Totals: $985,000 $788,000Palos Heights 1 project(s)

Park ForestProposals for:

BP07164158 Western Av from Old Plank Rd Trail to Thorn Creek Trail $3,223,700 $190,900

TI07164063 211th St Metra Station Area Access Improvements $2,269,300 $113,520

Totals: $5,493,000 $304,420Park Forest 2 project(s)

Richton ParkProposals for:

TI07164064 Richton Park Station Commuter Parking Deck $9,757,000 $7,320,000

Totals: $9,757,000 $7,320,000Richton Park 1 project(s)

RiversideProposals for:

OT05164104 Central Business District Bike Parking $60,500 $48,400
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Totals: $60,500 $48,400Riverside 1 project(s)

RomeovilleProposals for:

BP12164159 Multi-Use Path from Weber Rd to Airport Rd and I-55 $1,748,000 $1,318,400

Totals: $1,748,000 $1,318,400Romeoville 1 project(s)

RosemontProposals for:

TI04164065 Rosemont CTA Station Pedestrian Crossing $720,008 $527,206

Totals: $720,008 $527,206Rosemont 1 project(s)

RTAProposals for:

TI13164114 Access to Transit Group $5,175,210 $4,140,168

Totals: $5,175,210 $4,140,168RTA 1 project(s)

Sauk VillageProposals for:

BP07164160 Sauk Trail/Cottage Grove Av Bike Path Improvements $1,770,000 $124,800

Totals: $1,770,000 $124,800Sauk Village 1 project(s)

SchaumburgProposals for:

BP03164161 Golf Rd Path from Roosevelt Blv to Ring Rd $1,693,040 $1,306,432

II03164089 Woodfield Rd at IL 53 $3,434,000 $2,106,000

II03164090 IL 62/Algonquin Rd at Meacham Rd $4,095,000 $2,680,000

TI03164066 Schaumburg Metra Station Bike Racks and Lockers $52,500 $42,000

Totals: $9,274,540 $6,134,432Schaumburg 4 project(s)

SkokieProposals for:

BP02164162 Old Orchard Rd from Harms Rd to Woods Dr $543,500 $376,000

II02164091 Old Orchard Rd from Edens Ewy to Skokie Blv $11,882,500 $7,162,000

Totals: $12,426,000 $7,538,000Skokie 2 project(s)

Spring GroveProposals for:

BP11164048 Winn Rd from Martin Dr to Elk Dr $396,100 $224,410

Totals: $396,100 $224,410Spring Grove 1 project(s)

StreamwoodProposals for:

BP03164165 IL 19/Irving Park Rd from Schaumburg Rd to Park Blv $1,300,000 $960,000

II03164092 IL19/Irving Park Rd from Schaumburg Rd to Bartlett Rd $11,344,500 $2,524,800

TI03164067 US20 Sidewalk to Hanover Park Metra Station $430,000 $324,000

Totals: $13,074,500 $3,808,800Streamwood 3 project(s)

Villa ParkProposals for:

TI08164070 North Side Sidewalk Improvements $1,212,925 $861,140

Totals: $1,212,925 $861,140Villa Park 1 project(s)

WarrenvilleProposals for:

II08164093 Old Town Roundabout (Batavia Rd/Warrenville Rd/River Rd) $4,017,180 $2,521,888

Totals: $4,017,180 $2,521,888Warrenville 1 project(s)

Western SpringsProposals for:
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BP05164163 Flag Creek Bicycle Corridor $2,946,000 $2,316,000

Totals: $2,946,000 $2,316,000Western Springs 1 project(s)

WheelingProposals for:

TI03164068 Milwaukee Ave at Hintz Rd Sidewalks $436,770 $325,576

Totals: $436,770 $325,576Wheeling 1 project(s)

$1,135,936,630 $591,399,719CMAQ Program Totals: 118 projects
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